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Ms. Jane Steinhauer 
Director of Energy Division 
Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission 
PNC Center 
101 W. Washington St., Suite 1500E 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 

June 5, 2017 

Re: Citizens Gas of Westfield Cause No. 37389-GCAl 10 
IURC Order Compliance Filing 

Dear Ms. Steinhauer: 

Karlan L. Kilpatrick II 
Director, Regulatory Affairs 
Office: (317) 927-4592 
kkilpatrick@citizensenergygroup.com 

Citizens Gas of Westfield hereby submits for filing an electronic version of the following tariff sheets: 

Appendix A- Forty-Fifth Revised Page No. 300 
Superseding Substitute Forty-Fourth Revised Page No. 300 

Appendix A - Forty-Sixth Revised Page No. 300 
Superseding Forty-Fifth Revised Page No. 300 

Appendix A-Forty-Seventh Revised Page No. 300 
Superseding Forty-Sixth Revised Page No. 300 

These tariff sheets are being filed in accordance with the Commission's Order approved on May 31, 2017 in the 
above-referenced Cause. 

Please return a copy of the approved tariff sheets to me. Thank you. 

KLK./mrl 
Enclosures 

CC: Office of Utility Consumer Counselor 

Respectfully, 

Korlon L. Kilpatrick I 
Director, Regulatory Affa 

sthunter
New Stamp



Citizens Gas of Westfield 
2020 N. Meridian Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46202 

Forty-Fifth Revised Page No. 300 
Superseding Substitute Forty-Fourth Revised Page No. 300 

APPENDIX A 

CURRENT GAS SUPPLY CHARGES 

Listed below are the charges applicable to the Company's Gas Supply Services for all Therms 
delivered on or after June 1, 201 7. 

Gas Supply Charge: $ Per Therm 

Gas Rate D20 Gas Supply Charge 
Gas Rate D30 Gas Supply Charge 
Gas Rate D40 Gas Supply Charge 
Gas Rate D50 Gas Supply Charge 

Current rates effective pursuant to 
I.U.R.C. Order in Cause No. 43624 

$0.5671 
$0.5671 
$0.5671 
$0.5671 

Effective: June 1, 2017 



Citizens Gas of Westfield 
2020 N. Meridian Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46202 

Forty-Sixth Revised Page No. 300 
Superseding Forty-Fifth Revised Page No. 300 

APPENDIX A 

CURRENT GAS SUPPLY CHARGES 

Listed below are the charges applicable to the Company's Gas Supply Services for all Therms 
delivered on or after July 1, 2017. 

Gas Supply Charge: $ Per Therm 

Gas Rate D20 Gas Supply Charge 
Gas Rate D30 Gas Supply Charge 
Gas Rate D40 Gas Supply Charge 
Gas Rate D50 Gas Supply Charge 

Current rates effective pursuant to 
I.U.R.C. Order in Cause No. 43624 

$0.6067 
$0.6067 
$0.6067 
$0.6067 

Effective: July 1, 2017 



Citizens Gas of Westfield 
2020 N. Meridian Street 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46202 

Forty-Seventh Revised Page No. 300 
Superseding Forty-Sixth Revised Page No. 300 

APPENDIX A 

CURRENT GAS SUPPLY CHARGES 

Listed below are the charges applicable to the Company's Gas Supply Services for all Therms 
delivered on or after August 1, 2017. 

Gas Supply Charge: $ Per Therm 

Gas Rate D20 Gas Supply Charge 
Gas Rate D30 Gas Supply Charge 
Gas Rate D40 Gas Supply Charge 
Gas Rate D50 Gas Supply Charge 

Current rates effective pursuant to 
I.U.R.C. Order in Cause No. 43624 

$0.6130 
$0.6130 
$0.6130 
$0.6130 

Effective: August 1, 2017 


